

interested parties to submit views on institutional, policy and administrative framework for the management of water resources in Murang'a County.

Public participation forums shall be held as follows;

VENUE	DATE	TIME
Kahuro Social Hall	October 4, 2018	10:00 am
Murang'a County Assembly Chambers	October 4, 2018	10:00 am
Murang'a County Assembly Chambers	October 5, 2018	10:00 am
Murang'a County Assembly Chambers	October 5, 2018	10:00 am
Ndakaini Shopping Centre	October 8, 2018	10:00 am

Written memoranda may be forwarded to; The Clerk, Murangá County Assembly, P.O Box 731-10200, Murangá or email: **<u>clerk@assembly.muranga.</u>** go.ke to be received on or before Monday, October 8, 2018 at 4:00 pm.

> **CHRIS KINYANJUI CLERK, MURANGÁ COUNTY ASSEMBLY**